Engineers and Surveyors,” bounded and described as follows: 

Beginning at the northeast corner of said parcel, on the Chelmsford-Billerica town line, 
twenty-five (25) feet southwest from a stone bound, as shown on said plan; 

Thence S 57° 58’ 45” E, a distance of one thousand sixty-seven and 88/00 (1067.88) feet 
to a point; 

Thence S 32° 17’ 08” W, a distance of seven hundred seventeen and 42/100 (717.42) feet 
to a point; 

Thence N 60° 53’ 04” W, a distance of one thousand sixty-seven and 88/100 (1067.88) 
feet to a point on the Chelmsford-Billerica town line; and 

Thence N 32° 09’ 54” E, along said town line, a distance of seven hundred seventy-one 
and 54/100 (771.54) feet to the point of beginning. 

Excluding from this conveyance the fee in the Middlesex Turnpike, as shown on said 
plan. 

[Signature Page to Follow.] 

Executed under seal as of this ____ day of June, 2025. 

Town of Billerica,